



IGARASHI
MOTORS INDIA LTD.

Regd. Office: Plot No. B-12 to B-15, Phase II, MEPZ-SEZ, Tambaram,
Chennai - 600 045, India. Phone No: +91-44-42298199.
E-mail : investorservices@igarashimotors.co.in, Website: www.igarashimotors.com
CIN: L29142TN1992PLC021997

Extract of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023
(Rs. in lakhs, except per equity share data)

Sl No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31-Mar-2023	31-Dec-2022	31-Mar-2022	31-Mar-2023	31-Mar-2022
		(Audited) Refer Note (a)	(unaudited)	(Audited) Refer Note (a)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	17,292.64	16,697.72	13,782.20	65,624.58	55,640.46
2	Profit / (loss) before tax	1,007.89	388.35	(420.25)	910.12	231.42
3	Profit / (loss) for the period	763.16	134.34	(328.10)	523.77	119.00
4	Total comprehensive income for the period / year	938.45	113.30	(362.41)	125.14	412.90
5	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10 each)	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50	3,147.50
6	Earnings per share (Rs.)					
	(Not annualised in the quarters)					
	(i) Basic	2.42	0.43	-1.04	1.66	0.38
	(ii) Diluted	2.42	0.43	-1.04	1.66	0.38

Notes to the Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023:

a. The audited financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on 25 May 2023 and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors held on that date. The above results have been subjected to audit by the Statutory auditors of the Company. The report of the statutory auditor is unqualified. The figures for the quarter ended 31 March 2023 and 31 March 2022 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of the full financial years and the published unaudited year to date figures up to the end of the third quarter of the relevant financial year, which were subjected to limited review and were not subjected to audit.

b. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS') prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

c. On 25 May 2023, the Board of Directors have recommended a final dividend of Rs. 1/- per share for the financial year ended 31 March 2023, subject to the approval of the shareholders in the ensuing Annual General Meeting.

d. The full financial results are available on the Bombay Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com), the National Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.igarashimotors.com)

Place : Chennai
Date : 25 May 2023

For Igarashi Motors India Limited
R Chandrasekaran
Managing Director
DIN: 00012643



MAXIMUS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
Regd. Office: 504A, 5th Floor "OZONE" Dr. Vikram Sarabhai Marg, Vadi-Wadi, Vadodara - 390003 | CIN: L51900GJ2015PLC085474

Increase in Sales

44%

Increase in EBITA

40%

Increase in PAT

56%

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	CONSOLIDATED				
		QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED	
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (Net)	2,344.78	2,478.32	1,958.47	10,128.14	7,042.14
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	145.14	175.54	153.63	790.39	515.24
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	145.14	175.54	153.63	790.39	515.24
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	133.95	177.64	137.48	728.78	466.35
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	110.47	174.53	159.12	778.49	534.95
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹1/- per share)	1,257.20	1,257.20	1,257.20	1,257.20	1,257.20
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	1948.51	1353.83
8	Earnings Per Equity Share on net profit after tax (Fully paid-up equity share of ₹1/- each)					
	1. Basic (₹)	0.11	0.14	0.10	0.55	0.34
	2. Diluted (₹)	0.11	0.14	0.10	0.55	0.34

Notes:

1. Key numbers of Audited Standalone Financial Results
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED	
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Turnover (Revenue from operations)	64.83	675.42	19.37	1769.07	429.58
2	Profit Before Tax	(14.24)	18.20	(17.33)	69.14	(20.73)
3	Profit After Tax	(11.85)	18.96	(17.71)	55.49	(22.27)

(In above table, brackets denotes negative figures)

2. The said results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on 25th May, 2023.

3. The above is an extract of the Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange. The detailed Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.maximusinternational.in and the Stock Exchange's website at www.bseindia.com.

Place: Vadodara
Date: 25th May, 2023

For Maximus International Limited
Sd/-
Deepak V Raval
(Chairman & Managing Director)

ŠKODA Auto Volkswagen India Private Limited
(Formerly known as Volkswagen India Private Limited)

Registered office: E-1, MIDC Industrial Area Phase III, Nigaoje Mhalunge, Kharabwadi, Chakan, Khed, Pune, Maharashtra, 410501
CIN: U70102PN2007FTC133117; T: +91 02135 61000 / 331000 F: +91 02135 661049
Email id: anoopkumar.pillai@skoda-vw.co.in Website: www.skoda-vw.co.in

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023
(in INR million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year ended	
		March 31, 2023	Dec 31, 2022	March 31, 2022	March 31, 2023	March 31, 2022
		(Audited) Refer note 3	(Unaudited) Refer note 3	(Audited) Refer note 4	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	48,445.99	52,912.28	43,585.50	185,098.13	138,390.76
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,499.94	2,744.66	1,055.35	7,624.11	2,984.49
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	4,499.94	2,744.66	1,847.13	7,624.11	3,885.29
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,138.07	1,074.17	1,823.36	3,094.99	2,083.40
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,482.99	(2,462.45)	2,096.98	860.67	3,268.00
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value R. 10 each)	7,240.45	7,240.45	7,240.45	7,240.45	7,240.45
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	42,363.98	40,881.00	41,503.32	42,363.98	41,503.32
8	Securities Premium Account	5,930.83	5,930.84	5,930.84	5,930.83	5,930.84
9	Net Worth	49,604.43	48,121.45	48,743.77	49,604.43	48,743.77
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares (Number of shares)	971,724,552	971,724,552	971,724,552	971,724,552	971,724,552
12	Debt Equity Ratio	0.53	0.45	0.46	0.53	0.46
13	Earnings Per Share in Rupees - Basic & Diluted :	2.95	1.48	2.52	4.27	2.88
14	Category 'A' Equity Shares	222,420,477	222,420,477	222,420,477	222,420,477	222,420,477
15	Category 'B' Equity Shares	501,625,161	501,625,161	501,625,161	501,625,161	501,625,161
16	Capital Redemption Reserve	1,858.04	1,858.04	1,858.04	1,858.04	1,858.04
17	Debt Redemption Reserve	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA
18	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.23	0.26	0.32	0.66	0.73
19	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	10.55	7.62	4.92	4.31	3.98

Notes:

1. These financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, (Ind AS 34) "Interim Financial Reporting" prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in compliance with Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.skoda-vw.co.in.

3. These Audited financial results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on May 26, 2023. The results for the year ended March 31, 2023 have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

Place: Pune
Date: May 26, 2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Piyush Arora
Managing Director

DIN: 06991008

To book your copy,
SMS reachbs to 57575 or
email us at **order@bsmail.in**

Business Standard
Insight Out



Balmer Lawrie & Co. Ltd.
(A Government of India Enterprise)

SBU : Chemicals
Regd. Office: 21, N S Road, Kolkata - 700 001, Works : 32 Sattangadu Village, Manali, Chennai - 600 068
CIN: L15492WB1924GO004835, Website: www.balmerlawrie.com

Balmer Lawrie invites bids against the following tenders. For online bid please visit e-proc site: <https://balmerlawrie.eproc.in>. All the revisions to the subject tenders shall be hosted on Balmer Lawrie websites only. Bidders should regularly visit these websites to keep themselves updated. For any query please contact: Ms. T.Indhira, Sr. Manager (SCM), Ph: +91 44 25946564, email: indhira.t@balmerlawrie.com

TENDER NO.	PRODUCT	DUE DATE
BL/LC/MAN/TSCL/T/202324/0052	Support Services for Technical Service Centres	06.06.2023
Vendor Registration - Interested parties send email	*Sulphone based Syntans *Melamine Syntan *Mimosa Hydrogenated Palm Sterine *Casein *Nito Cellulose *DI ISO BUTYL KETONE *Lauryl Alcohol *Alfa Olefin Sulphonate *Linear Alfa Olefins *DI OCTYL SULPHO SUCCINATE *Vegetable Wax	30.06.2023



adventz

ZUARI INDUSTRIES LIMITED
(FORMERLY ZUARI GLOBAL LIMITED)

Regd. Office : Jai Kisaan Bhawan, Zuarinagar, Goa - 403 726, CIN - L65921GA1967PLC000157
Telephone : (0832) 2592181, 2592182; Website: www.adventz.com Email: ig.zgl@adventz.com

Extract of Statement of Audited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31 March 2023
(INR in lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31/12/2022 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)	Year ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations	28,215.88	25,222.75	25,626.62	95,513.50	72,182.74
2	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	11,799.76	(2,348.54)	4,511.62	31,375.29	(4,455.26)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	11,799.76	(2,348.54)	4,511.62	31,375.29	(4,455.26)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional Items)	10,114.11	(398.70)	3,526.06	30,512.78	(3,477.46)
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) (after tax)]	(29,140.89)	(4,503.30)	18,372.66	(87,600.76)	(1,08,048.05)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	2,978.17	2,978.17	2,944.11	2,978.17	2,944.11
7	Other Equity as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	-	-	-	2,36,519.19	2,94,408.32
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operation) (not annualised)					
	(a) Basic (Rs.)	33.99	(1.26)	11.98	102.84	(12.03)
	(b) Diluted (Rs.)	33.99	(1.26)	11.98	102.84	(12.03)

1. The above Audited Consolidated Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on 25 May 2023 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting held on 25 May 2023.

2. The Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on 25 May 2023, recommended a Final Dividend on 10.5% and 7% Non-Convertible Redeemable Preference Shareholders ('NCRPS') and Equity Shares of the Company for the Financial Year 2022-23 in the manner as follows: (a) Dividend@ 10.5% i.e., Rs.1.05/- per NCRPS on 58,52,034 NCRPS of the face value of Rs.10/- each; (b) Dividend @ 7% i.e., Rs.0.70/- per NCRPS on 59,22,080 NCRPS of the face value of Rs.10/- each (c) Dividend @ 10% i.e., Rs.1 per Equity Share on 2,97,81,184 Equity Shares of the face value of Rs.10/- each.

3. Additional Information pursuant to Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 on Key Standalone Audited financial information of the Company is given below:

Sl. No	Particulars	Quarter ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Year ended 31/03/2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31/03/2022 (Audited)
1	Total Revenue from operations	27,325.22	81,195.52	19,007.33
2	Profit before Tax	7,232.76	2,479.08	5,742.77
3	Profit after Tax	5,569.37	1,836.91	4,511.56

4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results for the Quarter ended March 31, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com/www.nseindia.com and the Company's website www.adventz.com.

5. Consequent to amalgamation of Gobind Sugar Mills Limited (GSML) with Zuari Industries Limited ("ZIL/the Company") (formerly Zuari Global Limited), the Company had accounted for the amalgamation using the pooling of interest method from the appointed date i. e. 1 April 2020 as prescribed in Ind AS 103 - "Business Combinations". The previous periods' figures in both standalone and consolidated results have accordingly been restated. The equity shares issued pursuant to the scheme of amalgamation have been considered in both basic and diluted EPS for all periods presented.

6. The Board of Directors of the Company vide its resolution dated 13 February 2023 had accorded its consent for the Scheme of Amalgamation between the Company and Zuari Sugar & Power Limited (a wholly owned subsidiary company) and their respective shareholders and creditors ("the Scheme"). The Board of Directors of the Zuari Sugar & Power Limited have also accorded consent to the Scheme vide their resolution dated 31 January 2023. The appointed date of Amalgamation as per the Scheme is 1 April 2022. Further to the application filed with National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ('NCLT'), NCLT vide its Order released on its website on 19 May 2023, has dispensed with the meeting of shareholders and creditors and directed to serve notices to applicable regulatory authorities as a part of the NCLT process.

7. The figures of the last quarter of the current year and of the previous year are the balancing figures between the audited figures for the full financial year and the published year to date figures upto third quarter of the respective financial years.

Place : Gurugram
Date : 25 May 2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Zuari Industries Limited (Formerly Zuari Global Limited)

Sd/-
Athar Shahab
Managing Director
DIN:01824891



SYNERGY GREEN INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN : L27100PN2010PLC137493
392, E Ward, Shahupuri, Assembly Road, Kolhapur - 416001.
Tel : (0231) 2658375 Email : nmm@synergygreenind.com
Website : www.synergygreenind.com

Extract of Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023
(Rs. In Lakhs except earning per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended					Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022		
		(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)		
1	Total income from operations	8,533.62	6,789.90	8,246.82	29,014.83	28,491.69		
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	458.60	-71.14	361.80	69.29	306.63		
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	458.60	-71.14	361.80	69.29	306.63		
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	343.08	-72.22	191.92	86.74	142.82		
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	360.23	-75.23	181.07	94.86	114.63		
6	Equity Share Capital	1,413.00	1,413.00	1,413.00	1,413.00	1,413.00		
7	Other equity excluding Revaluation Reserves	--	--	--	2,098.22	2,003.38		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (for Continuing and discontinued of operations) 1. Basic : 2. Diluted :	2.43	-0.51	1.36	0.61	1.01		

Notes :

1. The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on **May 26, 2023**.

2. The audit as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 has been completed by the Auditors of the Company.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended **March 31, 2023** filed with the stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended. The full formats of Audited financial results are available on the Stock Exchange of BSE at www.bseindia.com, NSE at www.nseindia.com and on company's website at www.synergygreenind.com.

Place : Kolhapur
Dated: 26.05.2023

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-
Sachin R. Shirgaokar
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN:00254442